TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Security Agreement Termination and Release

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fremont Investment & Loan		106/29/2006	an Industrial Bank: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Service Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	4111 Pleasantdale Road	
City:	Doraville	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30340	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2190546	CLEAN N SIMPLE	
Registration Number:	1257887	CONTROLS	
Registration Number:	1730355	ENHANCE	
Registration Number:	2014386	LINENMASTER	
Registration Number:	1258959	N	
Registration Number:	1312650	NATIONAL DUST CONTROL SERVICE	
Registration Number:	1343535	NATIONAL HEALTHCARE LINEN SERVICE	
Registration Number:	0843026	NATIONAL LINEN SERVICE	
Registration Number:	0821385	NATIONAL SERVICE INDUSTRIES INC.	
Registration Number:	1039873	NATIONAL UNIFORM SERVICE	
Registration Number:	1827460	AECO	
Registration Number:	1015270	AECO	
Registration Number:	1840521	ATENCO	

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003341 FRAME: 0876

900052482

Registration Number:	1173158	ATENCO
Registration Number:	1853637	ATLANTIC ENVELOPE COMPANY
Registration Number:	2666752	ВОХРАК
Registration Number:	2669457	ВОХРАК
Registration Number:	1156345	E-Z TRIEVE
Registration Number:	2394234	EASY WRAP
Registration Number:	2562160	EASY WRAP
Registration Number:	1338303	FORMSTOR
Registration Number:	2482966	FULL CIRCLE
Serial Number:	76291621	NATIONAL LINEN RX
Serial Number:	76291411	PRESCRIPTION FOR COST CONTROL
Serial Number:	76469690	EZ-2-SEAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)996-3339

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2136836339

Email: claudiaimmerzeel@paulhastings.com
Correspondent Name: Paul Hastings Janofsky & Walker LLP
Address Line 1: 515 South Flower Street, 25th Floor
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45035.00193	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Claudia R Immerzeel	
Signature:	/Claudia R Immerzeel/	
Date:	07/05/2006	

Total Attachments: 5

source=NSITSARelease#page1.tif source=NSITSARelease#page2.tif source=NSITSARelease#page3.tif source=NSITSARelease#page4.tif source=NSITSARelease#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003341 FRAME: 0877

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT TERMINATION AND RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT TERMINATION AND RELEASE (this "Release") is made as of June 29, 2006 ("Effective Date") by Fremont Investment & Loan, a California industrial bank ("Grantee"), in favor of National Service Industries, Inc., a California corporation (together with its direct and indirect subsidiaries and affiliates, "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement by and between Grantor and Grantee, dated as of June 6, 2003 (the "Security Agreement"), Grantor assigned, transferred and conveyed to Grantee, and granted to Grantee, a security interest and mortgage in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications and registrations listed in Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 2, 2003, at Reel 002770, Frame 0207; and

WHEREAS, Grantee desires to terminate the Security Agreement and release its security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. The Security Agreement, and Grantee's security interest in the Collateral (including, without limitation, the trademark registrations listed in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto) is hereby terminated and released, without representation ,warranty or recourse of any kind.
- 2. Grantee hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, all of Grantee's right, title and interest, now owned or hereinafter acquired, that it may have whether by assignment or otherwise, in and to any mortgage and continuing security interest and collateral assignment in the Collateral, including without limitation the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications and trademark registrations listed in Schedule A hereto, including without limitation all renewals thereof, all proceeds of infringement suits, the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (all of the foregoing are collectively called the "Trademarks"), and the goodwill of the business to which each of the Trademarks relates.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

FREMONT	INVESTM	ENT &	LOAN,

a California industrial bank, as Grantee

By: Name:

Title:

REEL: 003341 FRAME: 0879

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

[LIST OF TRADEMARKS ATTACHED]

EXHIBIT A

<u>List of Trademarks and Trademark Applications</u>

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Expiration Date
ean N. Simple (stylized)	2,190,546	09/22/1998	09/22/2008
ontrols (stylized)	1,257,887	11/15/1983	11/15/2003
hance	1,730,355	11/03/1992	11/03/2012
nenMaster	2,014,386	08/31/1991	08/31/2011
(stylized)	1,258,959	11/22/1983	11/22/2003
ational Dust Control Service	1,312,650	01/01/1985	01/01/2005
ational Healthcare Linen	1,343,535	06/18/1985	06/18/2005
ervice lational Linen Service	843,026	01/23/1968	01/23/2008
lational Service Industries,	821,385	12/27/1966	12/27/2006
nc. Vational Uniform Service	1,039,873	05/18/1976	05/18/2006
AECO	1,827,460	03/22/1994	03/22/2004
AECO (and design)	1,015,270	07/08/1975	07/08/2005
ATENCO	1,840,521	06/21/1994	06/21/2004
ATENCO (and design)	1,173,158	10/13/1981	10/13/2011
Atlantic Envelope Company	12361	12/20/1993	12/20/2003
Atlantic Envelope Company	12345	12/01/1993	12/01/2003
Atlantic Envelope Company	R-27494	11/30/1993	11/30/2003
Atlantic Envelope Company	S-13815	11/30/1993	11/30/2003
Atlantic Envelope Company	53939	10/07/1994	10/07/2004
Atlantic Envelope Company	53940	10/07/1994	10/07/2004
Atlantic Envelope Company	1,853,637	09/13/1994	09/13/2004
BOXPAK	2,666,752	12/24/2002	12/24/2012

28576842.6 03124433

A-1

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration	Expiration Date
BOXPAK (and design)	2,669,457	12/31/2002	12/31/2012
E-Z Trieve	1,156,345	06/02/1981	06/02/2011
Easy Wrap	2,394,234	10/10/2000	10/10/2010
Easy Wrap (and design)	2,562,160	04/16/2002	04/16/2012
Formstor	1,338,303	05/28/1985	05/28/2005
Full Circle	2,482,966	08/28/2001	08/28/2011
Trademark Application		Application/Serial Number	Application Date
National Linen R _x		76/291,621	07/27/2001
Prescription for Cost Control		76/291,411	07/27/2001
EZ-2-Seal		76/469,690	11/12/2002
Just Add Color (pending)			

28576842.6 03124433

RECORDED: 07/05/2006

A-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003341 FRAME: 0882